
2026 SSAA Fly Nationals - Hosted by SSAA ACT
7th - 9th March 2026

Presentation Summary

Light Gun Heavy Gun Rimfire
1st Place Keiton Puzey (L) 275.03 RR 1st Place Mark Lacey 263.03 1st Place David Groves 274.04
2nd Place Anthony Hall (L) 268.02 RR 2nd Place Brian Wray 262.02 2nd Place Keiton Puzey (L) 262.07
3rd Place Chris Parry 267.05 RR 3rd Place Keiton Puzey (L) 257.04 3rd Place Michael Bell 260.03

Small Group Matt Riches 0.782 RR Small Group Mark Lacey 1.495 Small Group Michael Bell 1.228
Best target Eli Groves (J) 59.01 Best target Brian Wray 59.00 Best target Keiton Puzey (L) 59.03

Juniors  - Centrefire 15-18 Juniors  - Rimfire 15-18
1st Place Eli Groves (J) 261.02 1st Place Eli Groves (J) 257.04
2nd Place Daemon E (J) 197.00 2nd Place Daemon E (J) 193.02
3rd Place Ewan Prest (J) 90.01 3rd Place Ewan Prest (J) 133.02

Juniors  - Centrefire U15 Juniors  - Rimfire U15
1st Place Lawson Starr (U15) 177.02 1st Place Lawson Starr (U15) 217.01

Three Gun Grand Two Gun Centrefire Two Gun Centrefire + Rimfire
1st Place Keiton Puzey (L) 794.14 1st Place Keiton Puzey (L) 532.07 1st Place Keiton Puzey (L) 537.10
2nd Place Mark Lacey 782.09 2nd Place Mark Lacey 530.06 2nd Place Mark Lacey 519.06
3rd Place Chris Parry 771.10 3rd Place Chris Parry 523.08 3rd Place Eli Groves (J) 518.06



2026 SSAA Fly Nationals - Hosted by SSAA ACT
7th - 9th March 2026

Light Gun Leaderboard

Detail Bench Name Class A B C D E Total Fly Rank
Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total LG Count LG

1 8 Keiton Puzey (L) LG 49.00 9 58.00 48.01 9 57.01 46.01 8 54.01 41.00 8 49.00 48.01 9 57.01 275.03 3 1 RR
1 6 Anthony Hall (L) LG 49.00 8 57.00 46.00 8 54.00 42.00 7 49.00 48.01 9 57.01 44.01 7 51.01 268.02 2 2 RR
3 14 Chris Parry LG 45.02 8 53.02 47.01 10 57.01 44.01 8 52.01 42.01 7 49.01 48.00 8 56.00 267.05 5 3 RR
3 17 Mark Lacey LG 45.01 9 54.01 48.01 9 57.01 47.01 8 55.01 39.00 8 47.00 45.00 9 54.00 267.03 3 4 RR
3 15 David Dundas LG 47.00 8 55.00 42.02 8 50.02 49.01 8 57.01 44.00 8 52.00 42.00 8 50.00 264.03 3 5

3 8 Stuart Pethybridge LG 46.01 8 54.01 46.02 8 54.02 47.01 7 54.01 44.01 8 52.01 41.01 6 47.01 261.06 6 6

1 18 Eli Groves (J) LG 50.01 9 59.01 47.01 8 55.01 41.00 7 48.00 46.00 9 55.00 37.00 7 44.00 261.02 2 7

2 17 Dane Rasmussen LG 42.00 8 50.00 43.00 7 50.00 43.01 8 51.01 47.01 9 56.01 46.00 8 54.00 261.02 2 8

3 5 Sergey Katchnov LG 47.01 9 56.01 46.01 8 54.01 47.01 8 55.01 48.00 9 57.00 31.00 5 36.00 258.03 3 9

2 18 Grant Groves LG 44.01 8 52.01 41.00 8 49.00 46.01 8 54.01 46.02 9 55.02 40.02 7 47.02 257.06 6 10

1 15 Roderick Davies LG 47.01 8 55.01 46.01 8 54.01 41.00 8 49.00 42.01 7 49.01 42.00 7 49.00 256.03 3 11

1 5 Barry Tucker (L) LG 39.00 8 47.00 49.02 9 58.02 46.01 9 55.01 38.01 6 44.01 43.00 8 51.00 255.04 4 12

3 18 Michael Bell LG 43.00 8 51.00 42.01 7 49.01 46.01 7 53.01 46.00 8 54.00 40.01 6 46.01 253.03 3 13

1 17 David Hood LG 46.00 8 54.00 48.03 8 56.03 42.00 8 50.00 44.01 7 51.01 34.01 7 41.01 252.05 5 14

4 9 Bruce Yalden LG 43.03 8 51.03 47.01 8 55.01 47.01 8 55.01 41.01 7 48.01 36.00 5 41.00 250.06 6 15

2 4 Glen Aarsen LG 35.00 8 43.00 44.01 7 51.01 40.00 8 48.00 45.02 8 53.02 45.01 7 52.01 247.04 4 16

2 14 Shane Clow LG 43.01 7 50.01 44.00 8 52.00 38.00 7 45.00 39.00 6 45.00 47.00 8 55.00 247.01 1 17

1 1 Fred Blacker (L) LG 41.00 8 49.00 36.00 7 43.00 45.02 9 54.02 44.00 7 51.00 41.02 7 48.02 245.04 4 18

1 9 Colin Wright (L) LG 40.00 8 48.00 49.01 9 58.01 40.01 6 46.01 35.00 7 42.00 43.01 8 51.01 245.03 3 19

3 12 Matt Riches LG 41.00 6 47.00 48.01 10 58.01 46.00 8 54.00 43.00 7 50.00 32.00 3 35.00 244.01 1 20

2 5 Richard L LG 37.00 8 45.00 47.02 9 56.02 42.01 7 49.01 43.00 7 50.00 36.01 7 43.01 243.04 4 21

4 17 Fiona Lacey LG 43.01 8 51.01 45.01 7 52.01 46.00 8 54.00 44.00 7 51.00 25.00 7 32.00 240.02 2 22

3 21 Ivan Wilson LG 47.01 8 55.01 32.00 5 37.00 37.00 7 44.00 45.00 8 53.00 41.00 7 48.00 237.01 1 23

3 2 Michael E LG 42.02 6 48.02 45.02 8 53.02 46.00 8 54.00 36.00 7 43.00 33.00 5 38.00 236.04 4 24

4 8 Colin Farquharson LG 43.00 7 50.00 37.00 8 45.00 47.01 8 55.01 37.00 7 44.00 35.00 6 41.00 235.01 1 25

2 12 Peter C LG 32.00 4 36.00 48.01 8 56.01 34.00 6 40.00 43.00 8 51.00 44.00 7 51.00 234.01 1 26

4 14 Cory Lang LG 38.02 6 44.02 38.01 5 43.01 45.01 8 53.01 44.01 8 52.01 33.00 7 40.00 232.05 5 27

1 11 Glen Ross (L) LG 36.00 6 42.00 41.01 7 48.01 45.01 8 53.01 30.00 5 35.00 46.00 8 54.00 232.02 2 28

2 3 James Blacker LG 42.00 8 50.00 46.01 7 53.01 41.00 6 47.00 41.00 7 48.00 29.00 4 33.00 231.01 1 29

2 1 Stuart Thomson LG 46.01 8 54.01 41.00 7 48.00 40.01 8 48.01 39.00 7 46.00 29.00 4 33.00 229.02 2 30

3 10 James V LG 46.00 8 54.00 48.00 8 56.00 32.00 5 37.00 33.00 6 39.00 38.01 5 43.01 229.01 1 31

2 8 Andrew S LG 41.00 7 48.00 45.00 8 53.00 33.00 4 37.00 42.01 7 49.01 36.00 6 42.00 229.01 1 32

2 19 Stephen Ball LG 37.01 8 45.01 46.02 7 53.02 38.01 6 44.01 38.01 6 44.01 33.00 6 39.00 225.05 5 33

4 12 Warren Gardiner LG 47.00 8 55.00 48.00 8 56.00 37.00 7 44.00 41.00 7 48.00 18.00 2 20.00 223.00 0 34

2 10 Robert Riley LG 39.01 8 47.01 36.00 6 42.00 34.00 6 40.00 42.00 9 51.00 34.00 6 40.00 220.01 1 35

2 15 Kathy Dundas LG 40.00 6 46.00 40.01 7 47.01 48.01 8 56.01 22.00 3 25.00 38.00 7 45.00 219.02 2 36

2 16 Mark Welsh LG 25.01 3 28.01 36.00 7 43.00 40.01 6 46.01 41.00 7 48.00 43.01 7 50.01 215.03 3 37

1 16 Scott Benson LG 40.00 8 48.00 40.00 7 47.00 38.00 6 44.00 26.00 8 34.00 36.00 6 42.00 215.00 0 38

3 6 Les Fraser LG 42.00 7 49.00 40.00 7 47.00 28.00 5 33.00 41.00 7 48.00 33.01 4 37.01 214.01 1 39

1 7 Lionel B (L) LG 39.00 6 45.00 43.00 7 50.00 37.00 7 44.00 35.00 7 42.00 26.00 7 33.00 214.00 0 40

3 16 Vincent Vaina LG 35.00 5 40.00 22.00 0 22.00 42.00 8 50.00 46.01 7 53.01 41.00 7 48.00 213.01 1 41

3 11 Josh Arundell LG 35.01 6 41.01 37.00 8 45.00 39.00 7 46.00 28.00 5 33.00 40.01 7 47.01 212.02 2 42

4 1 David Groves LG 40.01 7 47.01 42.00 7 49.00 32.00 5 37.00 38.00 8 46.00 28.00 4 32.00 211.01 1 43

1 14 Robert Van Gaal LG 26.00 5 31.00 47.01 8 55.01 39.00 7 46.00 33.00 5 38.00 33.00 6 39.00 209.01 1 44

1 12 Terrance Richardson (L) LG 37.00 7 44.00 34.01 3 37.01 39.00 7 46.00 36.00 7 43.00 33.00 6 39.00 209.01 1 45

2 20 Jack Lipko LG 41.01 7 48.01 35.00 7 42.00 28.00 6 34.00 32.00 5 37.00 30.00 6 36.00 197.01 1 46

2 11 Greg Chapman LG 29.00 6 35.00 38.00 6 44.00 36.01 6 42.01 36.00 6 42.00 30.00 4 34.00 197.01 1 47

1 3 Michael Stubbins (L) LG 28.00 7 35.00 35.00 6 41.00 34.00 5 39.00 42.00 7 49.00 25.00 4 29.00 193.00 0 48

4 10 Tara H LG 38.00 7 45.00 29.00 4 33.00 24.00 1 25.00 35.00 6 41.00 41.00 7 48.00 192.00 0 49

3 19 Peter Gerholt LG 29.00 5 34.00 33.00 4 37.00 27.00 8 35.00 33.00 7 40.00 39.00 7 46.00 192.00 0 50

1 4 Tim P (L) LG 43.00 8 51.00 12.00 0 12.00 38.00 7 45.00 30.00 4 34.00 34.00 6 40.00 182.00 0 51

1 20 Rob Bernard LG 31.00 5 36.00 37.00 6 43.00 28.00 3 31.00 30.01 7 37.01 29.00 4 33.00 180.01 1 52

4 6 Lawson Starr (U15) LG 15.00 4 19.00 38.01 7 45.01 45.01 8 53.01 33.00 5 38.00 20.00 2 22.00 177.02 2 53

1 19 Cheryl Ball LG 39.00 8 47.00 37.01 7 44.01 35.00 6 41.00 18.00 1 19.00 22.00 4 26.00 177.01 1 54

3 9 Bob Coulter LG 43.00 7 50.00 32.00 6 38.00 22.00 4 26.00 26.00 6 32.00 22.00 7 29.00 175.00 0 55

2 21 Col Prest LG 25.00 5 30.00 38.00 8 46.00 30.00 6 36.00 26.00 5 31.00 24.00 4 28.00 171.00 0 56

4 19 Michael Bennett LG 47.02 8 55.02 3.00 0 3.00 37.00 7 44.00 36.00 2 38.00 24.01 5 29.01 169.03 3 57

2 7 Richard Farr LG 31.00 3 34.00 24.00 4 28.00 22.00 2 24.00 37.01 7 44.01 23.00 3 26.00 156.01 1 58

4 5 Tim Daniels LG 27.00 3 30.00 35.00 6 41.00 36.00 6 42.00 34.01 4 38.01 1.00 0 1.00 152.01 1 59

2 6 Cameron Starr LG 22.00 3 25.00 31.00 5 36.00 17.00 4 21.00 25.00 5 30.00 24.00 5 29.00 141.00 0 60

1 10 Reschenda Moran (L) LG 28.00 4 32.00 39.00 8 47.00 20.00 3 23.00 10.00 3 13.00 14.00 4 18.00 133.00 0 61

3 7 Michael Farr LG 4.00 0 4.00 38.00 6 44.00 14.00 3 17.00 20.01 3 23.01 28.00 1 29.00 117.01 1 62

3 3 Bruce Blacker LG 12.00 1 13.00 17.00 1 18.00 20.00 6 26.00 7.00 5 12.00 32.00 5 37.00 106.00 0 63

1 21 Ewan Prest (J) LG 13.00 4 17.00 23.01 4 27.01 20.00 4 24.00 15.00 3 18.00 4.00 0 4.00 90.01 1 64

High Scoring Target

LG Eli Groves (J) 59.01

Small Group

RR LG Matt Riches 10 0.782 RR



2026 SSAA Fly Nationals - Hosted by SSAA ACT
7th - 9th March 2026

Heavy Gun Leaderboard

Detail Bench Name Class A B C D E Total Fly Rank

Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total HG Count HG

4 17 Mark Lacey HG 41.01 6 47.01 44.01 8 52.01 46.00 9 55.00 46.00 8 54.00 47.01 8 55.01 263.03 3 1

4 20 Brian Wray HG 47.00 8 55.00 50.00 9 59.00 47.01 9 56.01 42.01 7 49.01 37.00 6 43.00 262.02 2 2

2 8 Keiton Puzey (L) HG 47.01 8 55.01 40.00 9 49.00 41.02 6 47.02 47.01 8 55.01 43.00 8 51.00 257.04 4 3

4 14 Chris Parry HG 42.00 7 49.00 39.00 6 45.00 46.01 8 54.01 48.01 9 57.01 44.01 7 51.01 256.03 3 4

4 12 Matt Riches HG 36.00 4 40.00 45.00 7 52.00 46.01 8 54.01 45.01 8 53.01 47.00 8 55.00 254.02 2 5

4 15 David Dundas HG 33.00 6 39.00 40.01 6 46.01 38.00 9 47.00 47.02 9 56.02 44.00 9 53.00 241.03 3 6

1 17 Fiona Lacey HG 47.03 8 55.03 42.01 8 50.01 42.00 7 49.00 30.00 5 35.00 43.01 7 50.01 239.05 5 7

4 16 Vincent Vaina HG 37.00 6 43.00 45.01 7 52.01 39.00 7 46.00 40.00 7 47.00 43.00 8 51.00 239.01 1 8

2 5 Barry Tucker (L) HG 44.00 8 52.00 42.00 8 50.00 39.01 6 45.01 35.00 4 39.00 45.02 7 52.02 238.03 3 9

2 6 Anthony Hall (L) HG 36.00 8 44.00 39.00 6 45.00 37.01 6 43.01 44.01 9 53.01 43.01 9 52.01 237.03 3 10

1 10 Tara H HG 39.01 6 45.01 46.01 8 54.01 37.01 6 43.01 32.00 5 37.00 48.02 9 57.02 236.05 5 11

3 4 Glen Aarsen HG 37.02 7 44.02 28.00 6 34.00 42.00 9 51.00 42.00 7 49.00 49.02 9 58.02 236.04 4 12

4 5 Sergey Katchnov HG 42.01 7 49.01 40.00 7 47.00 38.01 6 44.01 40.00 6 46.00 43.01 7 50.01 236.03 3 13

2 15 Roderick Davies HG 40.00 7 47.00 39.00 6 45.00 40.01 7 47.01 38.01 6 44.01 45.00 7 52.00 235.02 2 14

1 1 David Groves HG 38.00 7 45.00 38.01 5 43.01 38.00 6 44.00 39.00 9 48.00 46.02 8 54.02 234.03 3 15

4 11 Josh Arundell HG 39.00 6 45.00 34.00 5 39.00 35.01 6 41.01 47.01 8 55.01 46.00 8 54.00 234.02 2 16

3 8 Andrew S HG 41.00 6 47.00 46.00 8 54.00 32.00 4 36.00 39.00 6 45.00 43.00 7 50.00 232.00 0 17

2 18 Eli Groves (J) HG 42.01 7 49.01 19.00 0 19.00 48.01 9 57.01 42.01 7 49.01 48.02 8 56.02 230.05 5 18

3 5 Richard L HG 30.00 4 34.00 38.00 5 43.00 46.01 7 53.01 40.00 7 47.00 43.01 8 51.01 228.02 2 19

4 8 Stuart Pethybridge HG 35.00 4 39.00 36.00 7 43.00 47.02 7 54.02 38.00 7 45.00 35.00 9 44.00 225.02 2 20

3 10 Robert Riley HG 44.02 7 51.02 42.00 7 49.00 34.00 6 40.00 37.00 5 42.00 36.01 5 41.01 223.03 3 21

2 1 Fred Blacker (L) HG 41.01 6 47.01 33.00 5 38.00 39.00 6 45.00 37.00 7 44.00 42.01 7 49.01 223.02 2 22

3 16 Mark Welsh HG 46.01 8 54.01 46.01 9 55.01 18.00 4 22.00 35.00 5 40.00 40.01 7 47.01 218.03 3 23

2 14 Robert Van Gaal HG 46.00 8 54.00 40.00 7 47.00 30.00 4 34.00 33.01 5 38.01 35.00 6 41.00 214.01 1 24

1 9 Bruce Yalden HG 43.00 8 51.00 43.00 7 50.00 32.00 3 35.00 33.01 4 37.01 31.00 9 40.00 213.01 1 25

4 18 Michael Bell HG 39.00 6 45.00 32.00 6 38.00 42.00 8 50.00 30.00 0 30.00 41.00 9 50.00 213.00 0 26

4 6 Les Fraser HG 34.01 5 39.01 38.01 5 43.01 33.00 8 41.00 36.01 6 42.01 39.00 7 46.00 211.03 3 27

1 20 Ashley Hughes (L) HG 34.00 5 39.00 46.02 8 54.02 29.00 3 32.00 30.00 5 35.00 43.00 8 51.00 211.02 2 28

3 12 Peter C HG 35.00 7 42.00 36.00 6 42.00 43.01 7 50.01 26.00 3 29.00 41.00 7 48.00 211.01 1 29

3 19 Stephen Ball HG 39.01 6 45.01 34.01 7 41.01 33.00 3 36.00 32.01 6 38.01 40.00 8 48.00 208.03 3 30

3 18 Grant Groves HG 37.00 5 42.00 35.00 7 42.00 27.00 4 31.00 44.00 7 51.00 33.00 8 41.00 207.00 0 31

2 11 Glen Ross (L) HG 46.00 8 54.00 42.01 7 49.01 36.00 6 42.00 10.01 0 10.01 43.01 8 51.01 206.03 3 32

3 17 Dane Rasmussen HG 30.00 5 35.00 41.01 6 47.01 23.01 1 24.01 43.00 7 50.00 41.00 7 48.00 204.02 2 33

3 3 James Blacker HG 34.00 6 40.00 40.00 6 46.00 31.00 9 40.00 24.00 3 27.00 43.01 8 51.01 204.01 1 34

4 10 James V HG 43.02 7 50.02 47.02 8 55.02 26.00 0 26.00 21.00 6 27.00 37.00 7 44.00 202.04 4 35

3 11 Greg Chapman HG 32.01 5 37.01 32.00 6 38.00 38.00 8 46.00 28.00 4 32.00 41.01 8 49.01 202.02 2 36

4 9 Bob Coulter HG 37.00 6 43.00 32.00 7 39.00 33.00 4 37.00 39.00 5 44.00 34.00 5 39.00 202.00 0 37

2 4 Tim P (L) HG 34.00 6 40.00 37.00 4 41.00 33.00 5 38.00 37.00 5 42.00 35.00 6 41.00 202.00 0 38

4 7 Michael Farr HG 44.01 8 52.01 37.00 5 42.00 32.00 5 37.00 25.00 3 28.00 36.00 6 42.00 201.01 1 39

3 1 Stuart Thomson HG 35.00 6 41.00 34.01 6 40.01 38.00 6 44.00 29.00 4 33.00 33.00 7 40.00 198.01 1 40

3 2 Daemon E (J) HG 33.00 6 39.00 42.00 6 48.00 36.00 5 41.00 35.00 6 41.00 26.00 2 28.00 197.00 0 41

2 9 Colin Wright (L) HG 45.00 7 52.00 32.00 6 38.00 36.01 7 43.01 27.00 6 33.00 26.00 3 29.00 195.01 1 42

3 6 Cameron Starr HG 30.01 5 35.01 29.00 9 38.00 25.00 4 29.00 42.00 7 49.00 36.00 6 42.00 193.01 1 43

2 17 David Hood HG 39.00 7 46.00 37.00 6 43.00 28.00 8 36.00 22.00 2 24.00 35.01 6 41.01 190.01 1 44

3 15 Kathy Dundas HG 16.00 3 19.00 38.00 6 44.00 36.00 6 42.00 35.01 5 40.01 39.00 6 45.00 190.01 1 45

1 19 Michael Bennett HG 36.00 6 42.00 40.01 6 46.01 37.01 5 42.01 38.01 7 45.01 10.00 0 10.00 185.03 3 46

4 3 Bruce Blacker HG 35.00 6 41.00 22.00 5 27.00 38.02 6 44.02 18.00 4 22.00 40.00 7 47.00 181.02 2 47

1 2 Lilly E HG 38.01 7 45.01 31.00 7 38.00 34.00 4 38.00 36.00 2 38.00 19.00 3 22.00 181.01 1 48

3 14 Shane Clow HG 34.00 5 39.00 19.00 3 22.00 36.00 6 42.00 39.01 6 45.01 32.00 0 32.00 180.01 1 49

2 12 Terrance Richardson (L) HG 36.00 6 42.00 31.01 6 37.01 31.02 6 37.02 24.00 2 26.00 32.00 5 37.00 179.03 3 50

3 20 Jack Lipko HG 45.01 8 53.01 20.01 2 22.01 28.01 3 31.01 24.00 4 28.00 39.00 5 44.00 178.03 3 51

1 15 Michael Difford HG 42.01 6 48.01 34.00 6 40.00 33.01 5 38.01 14.00 0 14.00 32.00 3 35.00 175.02 2 52

2 16 Scott Benson HG 37.00 5 42.00 42.02 8 50.02 24.00 6 30.00 15.00 3 18.00 28.00 5 33.00 173.02 2 53

1 8 Colin Farquharson HG 26.01 3 29.01 40.02 7 47.02 36.00 6 42.00 6.00 3 9.00 38.01 7 45.01 172.04 4 54

4 21 Ivan Wilson HG 43.00 7 50.00 30.00 4 34.00 29.00 5 34.00 8.00 0 8.00 38.01 7 45.01 171.01 1 55

4 19 Peter Gerholt HG 44.00 8 52.00 17.00 0 17.00 26.00 3 29.00 26.01 5 31.01 34.01 7 41.01 170.02 2 56

2 19 Cheryl Ball HG 33.02 5 38.02 49.00 8 57.00 36.00 6 42.00 22.00 0 22.00 5.00 4 9.00 168.02 2 57

1 14 Cory Lang HG 28.01 5 33.01 35.01 5 40.01 25.01 4 29.01 15.00 6 21.00 37.00 6 43.00 166.03 3 58

2 3 Michael Stubbins (L) HG 38.01 6 44.01 32.00 1 33.00 29.00 5 34.00 29.00 3 32.00 21.00 2 23.00 166.01 1 59

1 12 Warren Gardiner HG 35.00 6 41.00 31.01 4 35.01 33.00 3 36.00 19.00 3 22.00 27.00 4 31.00 165.01 1 60

2 20 Rob Bernard HG 36.00 7 43.00 39.01 5 44.01 11.00 1 12.00 25.00 5 30.00 29.00 5 34.00 163.01 1 61

3 21 Col Prest HG 33.00 5 38.00 26.00 4 30.00 21.01 2 23.01 26.00 4 30.00 33.00 5 38.00 159.01 1 62

1 6 Lawson Starr (U15) HG 35.00 6 41.00 21.00 3 24.00 16.00 1 17.00 33.01 5 38.01 31.00 5 36.00 156.01 1 63

1 5 Tim Daniels HG 36.00 7 43.00 32.00 7 39.00 27.00 3 30.00 17.00 3 20.00 20.00 2 22.00 154.00 0 64

2 7 Lionel B (L) HG 30.00 5 35.00 37.01 7 44.01 20.00 6 26.00 0.00 0 0.00 23.00 4 27.00 132.01 1 65

3 7 Richard Farr HG 11.00 3 14.00 25.00 4 29.00 22.00 4 26.00 24.00 3 27.00 22.00 2 24.00 120.00 0 66

2 10 Reschenda Moran (L) HG 23.00 6 29.00 37.00 8 45.00 20.00 3 23.00 13.00 0 13.00 5.00 0 5.00 115.00 0 67

2 21 Ian Lampl HG 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 4.00 0 4.00 0.00 0 0.00 16.00 0 16.00 20.00 0 68

High Scoring Target

HG Brian Wray 59.00

Small Group

HG Mark Lacey 9 1.495



2026 SSAA Fly Nationals - Hosted by SSAA ACT
7th - 9th March 2026
Rimfire Leaderboard

Detail Bench Name Class A B C D E Total Fly Rank

Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total RF Count RF

1 1 David Groves RF 45.01 8 53.01 49.01 8 57.01 45.01 9 54.01 44.00 7 51.00 50.01 9 59.01 274.04 4 1

3 8 Keiton Puzey (L) RF 46.02 8 54.02 49.02 9 58.02 36.00 7 43.00 50.03 9 59.03 41.00 7 48.00 262.07 7 2

1 17 Michael Bell RF 46.00 8 54.00 45.01 8 53.01 50.01 9 59.01 35.01 5 40.01 46.00 8 54.00 260.03 3 3

3 17 Eli Groves (J) RF 45.00 7 52.00 40.01 6 46.01 47.01 8 55.01 42.00 8 50.00 46.02 8 54.02 257.04 4 4

4 13 Shane Clow RF 49.01 9 58.01 46.00 8 54.00 43.00 7 50.00 40.01 6 46.01 39.00 8 47.00 255.02 2 5

4 17 Grant Groves RF 43.01 8 51.01 45.01 7 52.01 46.02 9 55.02 38.00 7 45.00 43.00 8 51.00 254.04 4 6

1 14 David Dundas RF 43.00 7 50.00 49.00 9 58.00 45.01 7 52.01 38.00 5 43.00 42.00 8 50.00 253.01 1 7

1 15 Vincent Vaina RF 45.00 7 52.00 44.00 7 51.00 42.00 7 49.00 47.00 8 55.00 39.00 7 46.00 253.00 0 8

1 16 Mark Lacey RF 40.01 7 47.01 46.00 8 54.00 43.01 7 50.01 44.01 8 52.01 42.00 7 49.00 252.03 3 9

1 5 Sergey Katchnov RF 47.00 8 55.00 46.03 7 53.03 41.01 7 48.01 36.00 6 42.00 46.01 7 53.01 251.05 5 10

1 8 Stuart Pethybridge RF 47.02 8 55.02 40.00 7 47.00 42.00 7 49.00 43.00 7 50.00 43.01 7 50.01 251.03 3 11

4 12 Peter C RF 47.01 8 55.01 47.01 8 55.01 49.02 9 58.02 34.00 4 38.00 37.02 6 43.02 249.06 6 12

1 12 Matt Riches RF 46.02 7 53.02 41.00 6 47.00 46.01 8 54.01 37.01 6 43.01 45.00 7 52.00 249.04 4 13

3 15 Scott Benson RF 38.00 6 44.00 44.01 8 52.01 40.03 5 45.03 45.00 7 52.00 47.00 8 55.00 248.04 4 14

1 13 Chris Parry RF 46.00 8 54.00 43.00 8 51.00 43.01 7 50.01 31.00 5 36.00 48.01 9 57.01 248.02 2 15

2 9 Bruce Yalden RF 40.00 7 47.00 45.01 9 54.01 43.00 7 50.00 46.00 8 54.00 37.01 5 42.01 247.02 2 16

1 4 Brian Mitchell RF 39.01 6 45.01 42.00 7 49.00 48.01 8 56.01 41.01 8 49.01 39.00 7 46.00 245.03 3 17

2 16 Fiona Lacey RF 44.00 7 51.00 45.01 8 53.01 42.00 7 49.00 39.00 8 47.00 37.00 8 45.00 245.01 1 18

3 16 David Hood RF 38.01 7 45.01 43.00 7 50.00 47.01 8 55.01 36.01 5 41.01 45.01 7 52.01 243.04 4 19

4 14 Kathy Dundas RF 47.02 8 55.02 38.01 7 45.01 46.01 9 55.01 34.01 7 41.01 40.00 6 46.00 242.05 5 20

4 8 Andrew S RF 33.00 6 39.00 46.00 8 54.00 37.01 6 43.01 49.02 8 57.02 42.00 7 49.00 242.03 3 21

4 11 Greg Chapman RF 47.00 8 55.00 44.03 7 51.03 41.00 7 48.00 40.00 9 49.00 33.00 6 39.00 242.03 3 22

2 2 Michael E RF 45.02 9 54.02 28.00 3 31.00 44.00 9 53.00 46.00 8 54.00 43.00 7 50.00 242.02 2 23

3 12 Terrance Richardson (L) RF 43.01 7 50.01 39.00 8 47.00 41.01 7 48.01 37.01 6 43.01 44.01 8 52.01 240.04 4 24

4 15 Mark Welsh RF 47.01 9 56.01 46.00 8 54.00 37.00 8 45.00 25.00 8 33.00 44.01 8 52.01 240.02 2 25

1 2 Lilly E RF 38.01 7 45.01 44.00 7 51.00 39.00 9 48.00 43.00 7 50.00 40.01 6 46.01 240.02 2 26

3 19 Rob Bernard RF 32.00 6 38.00 47.01 8 55.01 45.00 8 53.00 39.01 5 44.01 42.00 7 49.00 239.02 2 27

3 11 Glen Ross (L) RF 42.02 6 48.02 39.00 7 46.00 38.01 6 44.01 46.02 8 54.02 40.01 6 46.01 238.06 6 28

1 11 Josh Arundell RF 46.02 8 54.02 47.01 8 55.01 39.00 6 45.00 30.00 4 34.00 42.00 8 50.00 238.03 3 29

4 16 Dane Rasmussen RF 39.00 6 45.00 35.00 5 40.00 44.01 7 51.01 40.00 7 47.00 46.00 8 54.00 237.01 1 30

3 6 Anthony Hall (L) RF 50.01 9 59.01 38.00 7 45.00 40.00 6 46.00 31.00 6 37.00 42.01 7 49.01 236.02 2 31

1 19 Jack Lipko RF 44.00 9 53.00 41.00 9 50.00 41.01 7 48.01 26.01 5 31.01 43.00 8 51.00 233.02 2 32

2 13 Cory Lang RF 48.00 9 57.00 41.00 7 48.00 39.00 5 44.00 40.00 7 47.00 32.01 5 37.01 233.01 1 33

3 5 Barry Tucker (L) RF 47.00 9 56.00 41.01 7 48.01 42.00 8 50.00 32.00 8 40.00 31.00 8 39.00 233.01 1 34

3 14 Roderick Davies RF 41.00 7 48.00 43.00 8 51.00 41.00 7 48.00 28.00 5 33.00 44.01 7 51.01 231.01 1 35

2 12 Warren Gardiner RF 37.01 6 43.01 41.01 7 48.01 42.00 7 49.00 38.00 7 45.00 37.01 7 44.01 229.03 3 36

1 9 Bob Coulter RF 36.00 7 43.00 44.02 8 52.02 40.00 9 49.00 30.00 5 35.00 42.01 6 48.01 227.03 3 37

1 18 Peter Gerholt RF 39.00 8 47.00 42.00 8 50.00 45.01 8 53.01 28.00 4 32.00 39.01 6 45.01 227.02 2 38

4 2 Graham A RF 42.00 7 49.00 40.00 7 47.00 45.00 8 53.00 37.00 4 41.00 31.00 5 36.00 226.00 0 39

4 18 Stephen Ball RF 35.01 3 38.01 45.02 7 52.02 42.00 8 50.00 36.00 7 43.00 36.00 5 41.00 224.03 3 40

3 13 Robert Van Gaal RF 41.01 6 47.01 26.00 5 31.00 48.01 8 56.01 36.00 6 42.00 41.00 7 48.00 224.02 2 41

2 18 Michael Bennett RF 36.00 6 42.00 37.00 8 45.00 40.00 6 46.00 38.01 6 44.01 40.00 7 47.00 224.01 1 42

4 10 Robert Riley RF 42.00 7 49.00 48.01 9 57.01 36.00 8 44.00 21.00 3 24.00 42.00 7 49.00 223.01 1 43

4 3 James Blacker RF 41.01 6 47.01 41.00 7 48.00 40.00 7 47.00 40.00 5 45.00 32.00 4 36.00 223.01 1 44

2 4 Janette Mitchell RF 36.00 8 44.00 32.00 6 38.00 40.00 6 46.00 38.00 6 44.00 44.00 7 51.00 223.00 0 45

4 5 Richard L RF 40.01 7 47.01 35.00 6 41.00 36.01 6 42.01 41.00 7 48.00 39.01 5 44.01 222.03 3 46

4 4 Glen Aarsen RF 44.01 8 52.01 43.00 7 50.00 37.01 5 42.01 41.00 6 47.00 26.00 5 31.00 222.02 2 47

4 1 Stuart Thomson RF 39.00 7 46.00 36.00 8 44.00 45.01 8 53.01 31.00 7 38.00 33.01 7 40.01 221.02 2 48

2 5 Tim Daniels RF 28.00 5 33.00 49.03 8 57.03 37.00 6 43.00 45.00 7 52.00 26.00 6 32.00 217.03 3 49

2 6 Lawson Starr (U15) RF 26.00 6 32.00 22.00 5 27.00 48.00 8 56.00 42.01 7 49.01 45.00 8 53.00 217.01 1 50

3 4 Tim P (L) RF 40.01 6 46.01 34.00 6 40.00 42.00 7 49.00 35.00 5 40.00 36.00 4 40.00 215.01 1 51

1 20 Ivan Wilson RF 33.01 7 40.01 38.00 6 44.00 43.01 7 50.01 37.00 6 43.00 31.00 6 37.00 214.02 2 52

4 6 Cameron Starr RF 36.00 6 42.00 36.01 8 44.01 45.00 8 53.00 34.00 6 40.00 25.00 3 28.00 207.01 1 53

3 9 Colin Wright (L) RF 36.00 7 43.00 42.01 7 49.01 34.00 2 36.00 44.01 7 51.01 23.00 3 26.00 205.02 2 54

1 3 Bruce Blacker RF 24.00 8 32.00 43.01 9 52.01 31.00 4 35.00 28.00 5 33.00 43.00 7 50.00 202.01 1 55

2 19 Sue Dowel RF 32.00 7 39.00 40.00 6 46.00 35.01 7 42.01 30.01 6 36.01 33.00 5 38.00 201.02 2 56

2 8 Colin Farquharson RF 42.01 8 50.01 20.00 1 21.00 20.00 5 25.00 46.00 9 55.00 40.00 6 46.00 197.01 1 57

2 14 Brett Duguid (L) RF 30.01 6 36.01 37.01 6 43.01 31.01 1 32.01 35.01 3 38.01 41.00 6 47.00 196.04 4 58

3 2 Daemon E (J) RF 39.00 7 46.00 42.00 7 49.00 37.02 6 43.02 11.00 2 13.00 37.00 5 42.00 193.02 2 59

2 10 Tara H RF 25.00 4 29.00 24.00 2 26.00 28.00 7 35.00 42.00 8 50.00 43.01 8 51.01 191.01 1 60

1 10 James V RF 28.00 6 34.00 42.00 7 49.00 45.01 7 52.01 21.00 5 26.00 23.00 6 29.00 190.01 1 61

3 7 Lionel B (L) RF 43.01 7 50.01 45.01 8 53.01 28.00 7 35.00 25.00 4 29.00 13.00 8 21.00 188.02 2 62

2 1 Tom Davis RF 23.01 6 29.01 30.00 4 34.00 44.02 7 51.02 35.00 5 40.00 28.01 4 32.01 186.04 4 63

3 18 Cheryl Ball RF 38.00 6 44.00 29.00 6 35.00 34.00 5 39.00 21.00 7 28.00 34.01 6 40.01 186.01 1 64

3 10 Reschenda Moran (L) RF 18.00 7 25.00 38.00 8 46.00 34.00 7 41.00 22.00 1 23.00 39.00 7 46.00 181.00 0 65

3 1 Fred Blacker (L) RF 44.00 7 51.00 20.00 3 23.00 32.00 4 36.00 33.00 7 40.00 27.00 3 30.00 180.00 0 66

3 21 Dave Goodridge RF 0.00 0 0.00 44.02 7 51.02 41.00 7 48.00 28.00 2 30.00 39.00 6 45.00 174.02 2 67

3 3 Michael Stubbins (L) RF 22.00 3 25.00 31.00 6 37.00 36.01 6 42.01 28.00 3 31.00 34.00 5 39.00 174.01 1 68

4 21 Ian Lampl RF 14.00 5 19.00 38.01 6 44.01 25.00 6 31.00 35.00 5 40.00 33.00 6 39.00 173.01 1 69

4 20 Col Prest RF 20.00 0 20.00 38.00 6 44.00 34.00 7 41.00 23.00 4 27.00 23.00 1 24.00 156.00 0 70

3 20 Ewan Prest (J) RF 33.01 4 37.01 28.00 4 32.00 0.00 0 0.00 35.01 5 40.01 22.00 2 24.00 133.02 2 71

2 21 Graham W RF 0.00 0 0.00 5.00 0 5.00 19.00 3 22.00 7.00 6 13.00 9.00 3 12.00 52.00 0 72

High Scoring Target

RF Keiton Puzey (L) 59.03

Small Group

RF Michael Bell 9 1.228



2026 SSAA Fly Nationals - Hosted by SSAA ACT
7th - 9th March 2026

3 Gun Grand
Heavy Gun + Light Gun + Rimfire

Name LG HG RF Total Rank

Keiton Puzey (L) 257.04 275.03 262.07 794.14 1

Mark Lacey 263.03 267.03 252.03 782.09 2

Chris Parry 256.03 267.05 248.02 771.10 3

David Dundas 241.03 264.03 253.01 758.07 4

Eli Groves (J) 230.05 261.02 257.04 748.11 5

Matt Riches 254.02 244.01 249.04 747.07 6

Sergey Katchnov 236.03 258.03 251.05 745.11 7

Anthony Hall (L) 237.03 268.02 236.02 741.07 8

Stuart Pethybridge 225.02 261.06 251.03 737.11 9

Barry Tucker (L) 238.03 255.04 233.01 726.08 10

Michael Bell 213.00 253.03 260.03 726.06 11

Fiona Lacey 239.05 240.02 245.01 724.08 12

Roderick Davies 235.02 256.03 231.01 722.06 13

David Groves 234.03 211.01 274.04 719.08 14

Grant Groves 207.00 257.06 254.04 718.10 15

Bruce Yalden 213.01 250.06 247.02 710.09 16

Glen Aarsen 236.04 247.04 222.02 705.10 17

Vincent Vaina 239.01 213.01 253.00 705.02 18

Andrew S 232.00 229.01 242.03 703.04 19

Dane Rasmussen 204.02 261.02 237.01 702.05 20

Peter C 211.01 234.01 249.06 694.08 21

Richard L 228.02 243.04 222.03 693.09 22

David Hood 190.01 252.05 243.04 685.10 23

Josh Arundell 234.02 212.02 238.03 684.07 24

Shane Clow 180.01 247.01 255.02 682.04 25

Glen Ross (L) 206.03 232.02 238.06 676.11 26

Mark Welsh 218.03 215.03 240.02 673.08 27

Robert Riley 223.03 220.01 223.01 666.05 28

James Blacker 204.01 231.01 223.01 658.03 29

Stephen Ball 208.03 225.05 224.03 657.11 30

Kathy Dundas 190.01 219.02 242.05 651.08 31

Fred Blacker (L) 223.02 245.04 180.00 648.06 32

Stuart Thomson 198.01 229.02 221.02 648.05 33

Robert Van Gaal 214.01 209.01 224.02 647.04 34

Colin Wright (L) 195.01 245.03 205.02 645.06 35

Greg Chapman 202.02 197.01 242.03 641.06 36

Scott Benson 173.02 215.00 248.04 636.06 37

Cory Lang 166.03 232.05 233.01 631.09 38

Terrance Richardson (L) 179.03 209.01 240.04 628.08 39

Ivan Wilson 171.01 237.01 214.02 622.04 40

James V 202.04 229.01 190.01 621.06 41

Tara H 236.05 192.00 191.01 619.06 42

Warren Gardiner 165.01 223.00 229.03 617.04 43

Jack Lipko 178.03 197.01 233.02 608.06 44

Colin Farquharson 172.04 235.01 197.01 604.06 45

Bob Coulter 202.00 175.00 227.03 604.03 46

Tim P (L) 202.00 182.00 215.01 599.01 47

Peter Gerholt 170.02 192.00 227.02 589.04 48

Rob Bernard 163.01 180.01 239.02 582.04 49

Michael Bennett 185.03 169.03 224.01 578.07 50

Lawson Starr (U15) 156.01 177.02 217.01 550.04 51

Cameron Starr 193.01 141.00 207.01 541.02 52

Lionel B (L) 132.01 214.00 188.02 534.03 53

Michael Stubbins (L) 166.01 193.00 174.01 533.02 54

Cheryl Ball 168.02 177.01 186.01 531.04 55

Tim Daniels 154.00 152.01 217.03 523.04 56

Bruce Blacker 181.02 106.00 202.01 489.03 57

Col Prest 159.01 171.00 156.00 486.01 58

Reschenda Moran (L) 115.00 133.00 181.00 429.00 59



2026 SSAA Fly Nationals - Hosted by SSAA ACT
7th - 9th March 2026

2 Gun Centrefire + Rimfire
Higher of either Heavy Gun or Light Gun, + Rimfire

Name LG HG RF Total Rank

Keiton Puzey (L) 257.04 275.03 262.07 537.10 1

Mark Lacey 263.03 267.03 252.03 519.06 2

Eli Groves (J) 230.05 261.02 257.04 518.06 3

David Dundas 241.03 264.03 253.01 517.04 4

Chris Parry 256.03 267.05 248.02 515.07 5

Michael Bell 213.00 253.03 260.03 513.06 6

Stuart Pethybridge 225.02 261.06 251.03 512.09 7

Grant Groves 207.00 257.06 254.04 511.10 8

Sergey Katchnov 236.03 258.03 251.05 509.08 9

David Groves 234.03 211.01 274.04 508.07 10

Anthony Hall (L) 237.03 268.02 236.02 504.04 11

Matt Riches 254.02 244.01 249.04 503.06 12

Shane Clow 180.01 247.01 255.02 502.03 13

Dane Rasmussen 204.02 261.02 237.01 498.03 14

Bruce Yalden 213.01 250.06 247.02 497.08 15

David Hood 190.01 252.05 243.04 495.09 16

Vincent Vaina 239.01 213.01 253.00 492.01 17

Barry Tucker (L) 238.03 255.04 233.01 488.05 18

Roderick Davies 235.02 256.03 231.01 487.04 19

Fiona Lacey 239.05 240.02 245.01 485.03 20

Peter C 211.01 234.01 249.06 483.07 21

Michael E 236.04 242.02 478.06 22

Andrew S 232.00 229.01 242.03 474.03 23

Josh Arundell 234.02 212.02 238.03 472.05 24

Glen Ross (L) 206.03 232.02 238.06 470.08 25

Glen Aarsen 236.04 247.04 222.02 469.06 26

Richard L 228.02 243.04 222.03 465.07 27

Cory Lang 166.03 232.05 233.01 465.06 28

Scott Benson 173.02 215.00 248.04 463.04 29

Kathy Dundas 190.01 219.02 242.05 461.07 30

Mark Welsh 218.03 215.03 240.02 458.05 31

James Blacker 204.01 231.01 223.01 454.02 32

Warren Gardiner 165.01 223.00 229.03 452.03 33

Ivan Wilson 171.01 237.01 214.02 451.03 34

Colin Wright (L) 195.01 245.03 205.02 450.05 35

Stuart Thomson 198.01 229.02 221.02 450.04 36

Stephen Ball 208.03 225.05 224.03 449.08 37

Terrance Richardson (L) 179.03 209.01 240.04 449.05 38

Robert Riley 223.03 220.01 223.01 446.04 39

Greg Chapman 202.02 197.01 242.03 444.05 40

Robert Van Gaal 214.01 209.01 224.02 438.03 41

Colin Farquharson 172.04 235.01 197.01 432.02 42

Jack Lipko 178.03 197.01 233.02 430.03 43

Bob Coulter 202.00 175.00 227.03 429.03 44

Tara H 236.05 192.00 191.01 427.06 45

Fred Blacker (L) 223.02 245.04 180.00 425.04 46

Lilly E 181.01 240.02 421.03 47

Rob Bernard 163.01 180.01 239.02 419.03 48

Peter Gerholt 170.02 192.00 227.02 419.02 49

James V 202.04 229.01 190.01 419.02 50

Tim P (L) 202.00 182.00 215.01 417.01 51

Michael Bennett 185.03 169.03 224.01 409.04 52

Lionel B (L) 132.01 214.00 188.02 402.02 53

Cameron Starr 193.01 141.00 207.01 400.02 54

Lawson Starr (U15) 156.01 177.02 217.01 394.03 55

Daemon E (J) 197.00 193.02 390.02 56

Bruce Blacker 181.02 106.00 202.01 383.03 57

Tim Daniels 154.00 152.01 217.03 371.03 58

Michael Stubbins (L) 166.01 193.00 174.01 367.01 59

Cheryl Ball 168.02 177.01 186.01 363.02 60

Col Prest 159.01 171.00 156.00 327.00 61

Reschenda Moran (L) 115.00 133.00 181.00 314.00 62

Ewan Prest (J) 90.01 133.02 223.03 63

Ian Lampl 20.00 173.01 193.01 64



2026 SSAA Fly Nationals - Hosted by SSAA ACT
7th - 9th March 2026

2 Gun Centrefire
Heavy Gun + Light Gun

Name LG HG Total Rank

Keiton Puzey (L) 275.03 257.04 532.07 1

Mark Lacey 267.03 263.03 530.06 2

Chris Parry 267.05 256.03 523.08 3

David Dundas 264.03 241.03 505.06 4

Anthony Hall (L) 268.02 237.03 505.05 5

Matt Riches 244.01 254.02 498.03 6

Sergey Katchnov 258.03 236.03 494.06 7

Barry Tucker (L) 255.04 238.03 493.07 8

Eli Groves (J) 261.02 230.05 491.07 9

Roderick Davies 256.03 235.02 491.05 10

Stuart Pethybridge 261.06 225.02 486.08 11

Glen Aarsen 247.04 236.04 483.08 12

Fiona Lacey 240.02 239.05 479.07 13

Richard L 243.04 228.02 471.06 14

Fred Blacker (L) 245.04 223.02 468.06 15

Michael Bell 253.03 213.00 466.03 16

Dane Rasmussen 261.02 204.02 465.04 17

Grant Groves 257.06 207.00 464.06 18

Bruce Yalden 250.06 213.01 463.07 19

Andrew S 229.01 232.00 461.01 20

Vincent Vaina 213.01 239.01 452.02 21

Josh Arundell 212.02 234.02 446.04 22

David Groves 211.01 234.03 445.04 23

Peter C 234.01 211.01 445.02 24

Robert Riley 220.01 223.03 443.04 25

David Hood 252.05 190.01 442.06 26

Colin Wright (L) 245.03 195.01 440.04 27

Glen Ross (L) 232.02 206.03 438.05 28

James Blacker 231.01 204.01 435.02 29

Stephen Ball 225.05 208.03 433.08 30

Mark Welsh 215.03 218.03 433.06 31

James V 229.01 202.04 431.05 32

Tara H 192.00 236.05 428.05 33

Stuart Thomson 229.02 198.01 427.03 34

Shane Clow 247.01 180.01 427.02 35

Les Fraser 214.01 211.03 425.04 36

Robert Van Gaal 209.01 214.01 423.02 37

Kathy Dundas 219.02 190.01 409.03 38

Ivan Wilson 237.01 171.01 408.02 39

Colin Farquharson 235.01 172.04 407.05 40

Greg Chapman 197.01 202.02 399.03 41

Cory Lang 232.05 166.03 398.08 42

Terrance Richardson (L) 209.01 179.03 388.04 43

Scott Benson 215.00 173.02 388.02 44

Warren Gardiner 223.00 165.01 388.01 45

Tim P (L) 182.00 202.00 384.00 46

Bob Coulter 175.00 202.00 377.00 47

Jack Lipko 197.01 178.03 375.04 48

Peter Gerholt 192.00 170.02 362.02 49

Michael Stubbins (L) 193.00 166.01 359.01 50

Michael Bennett 169.03 185.03 354.06 51

Lionel B (L) 214.00 132.01 346.01 52

Cheryl Ball 177.01 168.02 345.03 53

Rob Bernard 180.01 163.01 343.02 54

Cameron Starr 141.00 193.01 334.01 55

Lawson Starr (U15) 177.02 156.01 333.03 56

Col Prest 171.00 159.01 330.01 57

Michael Farr 117.01 201.01 318.02 58

Tim Daniels 152.01 154.00 306.01 59

Bruce Blacker 106.00 181.02 287.02 60

Richard Farr 156.01 120.00 276.01 61

Reschenda Moran (L) 133.00 115.00 248.00 62



2026 SSAA Fly Nationals - Hosted by SSAA ACT

7th - 9th March 2026

Dirty Dozen 500M
Higher or either Heavy Gun or Light Gun

Name Class Score Rank

Keiton Puzey (L) LG 275.03 1

Anthony Hall (L) LG 268.02 2

Chris Parry LG 267.05 3

Mark Lacey LG 267.03 4

David Dundas LG 264.03 5

Brian Wray HG 262.02 6

Stuart Pethybridge LG 261.06 7

Eli Groves (J) LG 261.02 8

Dane Rasmussen LG 261.02 9

Sergey Katchnov LG 258.03 10

Grant Groves LG 257.06 11

Roderick Davies LG 256.03 12



2026 SSAA Fly Nationals - Hosted by SSAA ACT
7th - 9th March 2026

State teams
3 Highest Ranked 3 Gun Competitors from each State

State Shooter HG LG RF Total State Total Rank
Mark Lacey 263.03 267.03 252.03 782.09

Chris Parry 256.03 267.05 248.02 771.10

Fiona Lacey 239.05 240.02 245.01 724.08

David Dundas 241.03 264.03 253.01 758.07

Eli Groves (J) 230.05 261.02 257.04 748.11

Matt Riches 254.02 244.01 249.04 747.07

Keiton Puzey (L) 257.04 275.03 262.07 794.14

Stuart Pethybridge 225.02 261.06 251.03 737.11

Andrew S 232.00 229.01 242.03 703.04

Sergey Katchnov 236.03 258.03 251.05 745.11

Richard L 228.02 243.04 222.03 693.09

Glen Ross (L) 206.03 232.02 238.06 676.11

David Groves 234.03 211.01 274.04 719.08

Fred Blacker (L) 223.02 245.04 180.00 648.06

Stuart Thomson 198.01 229.02 221.02 648.05

Colin Wright (L) 195.01 245.03 205.02 645.06

ACT 2015.19 5

SA 645.06 6

WA 2234.29 3

Vic 2114.31 4

QLD 2277.27 1

NSW 2253.25 2


